116
Vulcan offer a comprehensive range of direct replacement seals to suit all common and widely utilised pumps in the
global food process, beverage and dairy industries. All seals are manufactured to our exacting highest standards, utilising
the highest quality materials and can be retrofitted, as direct design replacements, to the original O.E.M. Pumps without
modification.
The Range illustrated in this section is guaranteed available from stock but represents only part of the complete design
and stock profile available. Within this range, Vulcan also manufacture a series of seals specified to be compliant with
FDA, 3-A Sanitary standards and European E.C. Food Industry Regulations. Our seal designs and materials are not only

Vulcan’s Stock Code Example
Please replace XXXX with the size code and YY with
the relevant Vulcan Type code.
W-XXXX.YY.R.E.P.
Type YY, as per Vulcan Type Code shown below, with
clockwise coil, Stainless Steel vs Carbon, and E.P.
elastomer.
W-XXXX.YY.R.E.S.
Type YY, as per Vulcan Type Code shown below, with
clockwise coil, Silicon Carbide seal faces, and E.P.
elastomer.
If the final digit of the O.E.M. seal code is “2” then the replacement seal requires an anti-clockwise rotation coil. Please replace the
“R” character in the Vulcan code with “L” for anti-clockwise coil. If the O.E.M. code you require is not listed, check the two seal types
following or please contact us with your requirements.
Vulcan manufacture and stock our Type
128 conical spring seals with bi-elastomeric
Stationaries, for pumps with flushed seal
chambers.
The Type 128 is frequently installed in tandem
with the Type 12 seals listed above, on
Grundfos®, Hilge® centrifugal pumps.
SHAFT
SIZE DØ
SIZE
 CODE D1 D3 L1 L2 O.E.M. SEAL
CODE
19.00 0190 39.30 31.00 20.00 17.50 0B3-19 B3
28.00 0280 47.30 40.00 26.50 18.00 0B3-28 B3
38.00 0380 59.30 53.00 33.50 16.80 0B3-38 B3
316RPE
DØ
L1
D1 D3
L2
DØ
L1
D1 D3
L2
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316PS
E V 316PS
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316PS
E V 316S
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316
E V 316S
P
E V 316P
E V 316S
E V 316P
E V 316S
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316P
E V 316PS FDA
E V 316PS
All seals / sizes / materials detailed above are guaranteed ex-stock, unless asterisked. For any other sizes, or
Advice on our Material Codes shown above and our standard coding system are on Pages 109 & 18 of this brochure.
or Vulcan Seal Type number, showing all common materials and stock codes, pricing and Stock Guarantee.
133
11
c
Vulcan manufacture and stock multi- spring seals to replace the
original O.E.M. wave-spring seals, utilised for hygienic applications in
Grundfos® Hilge® centrifugal pumps.
The common centrifugal series includes;  Hygiana®, Euro Hygia®,
Maxana®, Dura®, Sipla®, Contra® and Durietta®. However, the seal
codes are universal and you may identify your seal from the codes
below.
Conversion to the direct replacement Vulcan balanced multiple-spring
design avoids the potential for premature single wave-spring failure.
SHAFT
SIZE DØ
SIZE
CODE D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 VULCAN TYPE
CODE
O.E.M. SEAL
CODE